GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1110
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2015

DELAY OF RAIL PROJECTS

11110. SHRI RAM TAHAL CHOUDHARY:
SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have taken a note that many important
projects of Railways could not be completed due to arbitrary
functioning of officials;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the corrective steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a): No such incidents of arbitrary functioning, which resulted into
delay in completion of projects, have come to the notice of the

Ministry of Railways.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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